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Demographics Outcomes

Laboratory Testing

Please note for hospitalizations: Information about hospitalization status is
gathered at the time of diagnosis, therefore this information may be incomplete.
This number indicates the number of patients that were ever hospitalized during
their illness, it does not indicate the number of patients currently hospitalized.

Please note for recovered:  TDH defines "recovered" as people who (1) have been
confirmed to be asymptomatic by their local or regional health department and
have completed their required isolation period or (2) are at least 21 days beyond the
first test confirming their illness.

Please note for deaths: Some deaths may be reported by health care providers,
hospitals, medical examiners, local health departments, or others before they are
included in the statewide count.

Age (years) Cases % of Cases Deaths % of Deaths

0-10 1,750 5% 3
11-20 3,602 9% 1
21-30 8,217 22% 4
31-40 7,805 21% 13
41-50 6,418 17% 26
51-60 5,026 13% 50
61-70 2,791 7% 110
71-80 1,431 4% 175
81+ 884 2% 185
Pending 110 0% 0

1%
0%
1%
2%
5%
9%
19%
31%
33%
0%

Patient Sex Cases % of Cases Deaths % of Deaths

Female 16,840 44% 256
Male 20,181 53% 311
Pending 1,013 3% 0

45%
55%
0%

Race Cases % of Cases Deaths % of Deaths

White 16,340 43% 327
Black or African American 8,235 22% 193
Asian 537 1% 11
Other/Multiracial 6,548 17% 34
Pending 6,374 17% 2

58%
34%
2%
6%
0%

Ethnicity Cases % of Cases Deaths % of Deaths

Not Hispanic or Latino 19,236 51% 515
Hispanic or Latino 10,358 27% 49
Pending 8,440 22% 3

91%
9%
1%

PCR Positive

PCR Negative

Total 727,268

683,066

44,202

 Results                                                                                          Number of Tests

Daily Counts of Cases

Recovered Cases:38,034Total Cases: 281Confirmed Cases: 37,753 Probable Cases:

567Total Deaths: 540 27Confirmed Deaths: Probable Deaths:

25,280

 Please note, these data are meant to provide a rough estimate of testing volume. Due to different source data, numbers may differ slightly from day to day.  Laboratory reports of positive cases are
reported to metro and local health departments as soon as results are available. State numbers are updated at 2pm daily and there may be a lag in the reporting of cumulative numbers at the
state level. Please note numbers within tables may not add up to total confirmed number of cases due to reporting delays and/or missing data. Percentages may not add up to 100.0% due to
rounding.

Cases and Labs by County

County
Cases (Confirmed and

Probable)
PCR Positive Tests PCR Negative Tests Recovered Deaths

Anderson
Bedford
Benton
Bledsoe
Blount
Bradley
Campbell
Cannon
Carroll
Carter
Cheatham
Chester
Claiborne
Clay
Cocke
Coffee
Crockett
Cumberland
Davidson
Decatur
DeKalb
Dickson
Dyer
Fayette
Fentress
Franklin
Gibson
Giles
Grainger
Greene
Grundy
Hamblen
Hamilton
Hancock
Hardeman
Hardin
Hawkins
Haywood
Henderson
Henry
Hickman
Houston
Humphreys
Jackson
Jefferson
Johnson
Knox
Lake
Lauderdale
Lawrence
Lewis
Lincoln
Loudon
Macon
Madison
Marion
Marshall
Maury
McMinn
McNairy
Meigs
Monroe
Montgomery
Moore
Morgan
Obion
Overton
Perry
Pickett
Polk
Putnam
Rhea
Roane
Robertson
Rutherford
Scott
Sequatchie
Sevier
Shelby
Smith
Stewart
Sullivan
Sumner
Tipton
Trousdale
Unicoi
Union
Van Buren
Warren
Washington
Wayne
Weakley
White
Williamson
Wilson
Out of State
Pending 0

9
15
14
3
1
0
0
0
0
0
0
5
4
51
2
0
1
175
3
0
0
34
10
0
0
7
0
0
0
0
2
1
0
7
4
0
0
17
2
1
4
2
3
1
0
0
3
2
0
5
0
0
0
1
0
0
0
0
2
2
5
1
0
29
4
1
2
0
0
1
3
0
2
0
0
0
0
103
3
3
0
0
0
0
0
0
1
1
0
1
3
3
1
1
4
2

38
311
382
469
46
31
68
89
32
3
7
52
1,365
464
534
69
8
39
5,900
286
19
13
1,018
443
33
231
578
28
4
24
39
55
19
5
168
87
26
24
143
127
36
42
170
187
205
33
4
45
53
681
527
24
48
20
11
6
59
33
18
30
32
29
213
1

1,321
92
40
53
24
17
62
54
12
152
79
84
38
14
5,597
115
18
82
27
11
12
12
94
26
31
21
26
279
108
610
7
318
60

61,312
96,130
9,652
15,159
2,275
1,964
2,486
5,804
2,618
448
930
1,212
2,238
6,789
11,690
6,230
712
1,407
113,047
7,693
1,309
1,112
18,548
5,498
5,140
2,462
8,304
910
461
534
1,949
2,146
3,655
476
11,766
1,911
841
1,251
3,785
4,594
1,568
1,534
6,701
2,038
3,496
1,956
663
2,524
4,048
3,674
30,012
2,435
3,599
871
1,172
656
1,443
2,287
1,457
1,283
2,672
2,530
5,929
332
22,761
4,821
820
3,387
1,197
1,620
2,976
2,659
1,229
4,893
2,475
3,271
1,709
745
64,945
6,312
729
3,523
1,807
637
1,436
858
2,774
2,505
1,812
888
2,453
5,608
5,961
3,621
1,013
3,412
6,881

284
608
816
1,018
67
46
73
135
50
6
11
58
1,511
635
1,602
79
19
68

10,383
518
32
13
2,709
912
44
282
827
37
6
34
48
90
25
6
474
127
43
56
235
303
60
65
250
271
251
61
6
121
104
854
870
29
79
25
24
14
92
48
32
66
57
95
286
2

2,292
169
64
73
35
51
93
94
15
283
194
205
53
20
9,767
204
32
124
39
12
25
20
228
45
34
43
33
464
175
628
11
530
95

266
611
683
874
58
45
71
112
47
6
10
53
1,471
580
1,260
77
19
58
8,643
516
24
14
2,266
729
42
258
706
36
6
28
46
75
22
5
413
116
31
48
194
259
49
56
206
241
244
51
5
101
86
690
783
28
80
22
18
10
67
37
27
59
43
80
269
3

2,185
162
58
66
25
43
83
69
15
229
181
151
44
17
8,258
155
28
102
36
12
19
16
187
42
36
23
28
421
150
616
12
451
81

25,280 66%
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Epidemiology and Surveillance Data

Illness that
began during
this time
may not yet
be reported


