

2			للأراك			╈		 . 				III.	10K 0K	Ĕ
	Mar 1	Mar 11	Mar 21	Mar 31	Apr 10	Apr 20	Apr 30	May 10	May 20	May 30	Jun 9	Jun 19		
					-			5						

Specimen Collection Date [2020]

	Demo	graphics	Outcomes						
Minimum Age	Average Age		Maximum Age		Ever Hospitalized	Cases	% of Cases		
0		39	106		Yes	2,431	6%		
0		55		100	No	23,538	62%		
Age (years)	Cases	% of Cases	Deaths	% of Deaths	Pending	12,065	32%		
0-10	1,750	5%	3	1%	Please note for hospitalizations	: Information about hospitaliz	ation status is		
11-20	3,602	9%	1	0%	0	is, therefore this information may be incomplete.			
21-30	8,217	22%	4	1%	This number indicates the number of patients that were their illness, it does not indicate the number of patients				
31-40	7,805	21%	13	2%		·			
41-50	6,418	17%	26	5%	Recovered	Cases	% of Cases		
51-60	5,026	13%	50	9%	Yes	25,280	66%		
61-70	2,791	7%	110	19%	Please note for recovered: TDH	defines "recovered" as people	acovered" as people who (1) have been		
71-80	1,431	4%	175	31%	Please note for recovered: TDH defines "recovered" as people who (1) has confirmed to be asymptomatic by their local or regional health departme				
81+	884	2%	185	33%	have completed their required isolation period or (2) are at least 21 days beyond the				
Pending	110	0%	0	0%	first test confirming their illness.				
Patient Sex	Cases	% of Cases	Deaths	% of Deaths	Deceased	Cases	% of Cases		
Female	16,840	44%	256	45%	Yes	567	1%		
Male	20,181	53%	311	55%			000/		
Pending	1,013	3%	0	0%	No	37,467	99%		
Race	Cases	% of Cases	Deaths	% of Deaths	<i>Please note for deaths</i> : Some deaths may be reported by health can hospitals, medical examiners, local health departments, or others b				
White	16,340	43%	327	58%	included in the statewide count.	ars before they are			
Black or African American	8,235	22%	193	34%					
Asian	537	1%	11	2%	Lat	oratory Testing			
Other/Multiracial	6,548	17%	34	6%		, ,			
Pending	6,374	17%	2	0%	Results		Number of Tests		
Ethnicity	Cases	% of Cases	Deaths	% of Deaths	PCR Positive		44,202		
Not Hispanic or Latino	19,236	51%	515	91%	PCR Negative		683,066		
Hispanic or Latino	10,358	27%	49	9%	2				
Pending	8,440	22%	3	1%	Total		727,268		

Please note, these data are meant to provide a rough estimate of testing volume. Due to different source data, numbers may differ slightly from day to day. Laboratory reports of positive cases are reported to metro and local health departments as soon as results are available. State numbers are updated at 2pm daily and there may be a lag in the reporting of cumulative numbers at the state level. Please note numbers within tables may not add up to total confirmed number of cases due to reporting delays and/or missing data. Percentages may not add up to 100.0% due to rounding.

		Cases a	and Labs by County		
ounty	Cases (Confirmed and Probable)	PCR Positive Tests	PCR Negative Tests	Recovered	Deaths
derson dford	81 451	95 530	6,881 3,412	60 318	2
enton	12	11	1,013	7	1
edsoe	616	628	3,621	610	1
ount adley	150 421	175 464	5,961 5,608	108 279	3
mpbell	28	33	2,453	2/9 26	1
nnon	23	43	888	21	0
rroll	36	34	1,812	31	1
rter eatham	42 187	45 228	2,505 2,774	26 94	1
ester	16	20	858	12	0
aiborne	19	25	1,436	12	0
ay	12	12	637	11	0
cke ffee	36 102	39 124	1,807 3,523	27 82	0
ockett	28	32	729	18	3
Imberland	155	204	6,312	115	3
vidson	8,258	9,767	64,945	5,597	103
ecatur eKalb	17 44	20 53	745 1,709	14 38	0
ckson	151	205	3,271	84	0
/er	181	194	2,475	79	0
yette	229	283	4,893	152	2
ntress anklin	15 69	15 94	1,229 2,659	12 54	0 3
ankiin oson	83	94	2,659 2,976	62	5 1
les	43	51	1,620	17	Ō
ainger	25	35	1,197	24	0
reene	66	73	3,387	53	2
undy Imblen	58 162	64 169	820 4,821	40 92	1 4
milton	2,185	2,292	22,761	1,321	29
ncock	3	2	332	1	0
ardeman	269	286	5,929	213	1
ardin awkins	80 43	95 57	2,530 2,672	29 32	5
aywood	59	66	1,283	30	2
enderson	27	32	1,457	18	Ō
enry	37	48	2,287	33	0
ckman	67	92	1,443	59	0
ouston Imphreys	10 18	14 24	656 1,172	6 11	0
ckson	22	25	871	20	0
fferson	80 28	79	3,599	48	0
hnson	28	29	2,435	24	0
iox ke	783 690	870 854	30,012 3,674	527 681	5
uderdale	86	104	4,048	53	2
wrence	101	121	2,524	45	3
wis	5	6	663	4	0
ncoln oudon	51 244	61 251	1,956 3,496	33 205	0
acon	241	271	2,038	187	3
adison	206	250	6,701	170	2
arion	56	65	1 534	42	4
arshall	49	60	1,568	36	1
aury cMinn	259 194	303 235	4,594 3,785	127 143	2 17
cNairy	48	56	1,568 4,594 3,785 1,251	24	0
eigs	31	43	841	26	0
onroe	116	127	1,911	87	4
ontgomery	413 5	474 6	11,766 476	168 5	7
oore organ	22	25	3,655	5 19	1
pion	75	90	2,146	55	2
erton	46 28	48	2,146 1,949 534	39	0
rry		34	534	24	0
ckett Ik	6 36	6 37	461 910	4 28	0
tnam	706	827	8,304	578	7
ea	258	282	2,462	231	0
ane	42	44 912	5,140 5,498	33 443	0
bertson therford	729 2,266	2,709	5,498 18,548	443 1,018	10 34
ott	14	13	1,112	13	0
quatchie	24	32	1,309	19	0
vier	516	518	7,693	286	3
elby vith	8,643 58	10,383 68	113,047	5,900 39	175 1
nith ewart	19	68 19	1,407 712	8	0
llivan	77	79	6,230	69	2
mner	1,260	1,602	11,690	534	51
oton	580	635	6,789	464	4
ousdale icoi	1,471 53	1,511 58	2,238 1,212	1,365 52	5
ion	10	58 11	930	52	0
n Buren	6	6	448	3	Ő
arren	47	50	2,618	32	0
ashington	112	135	5,804	89	0
ayne eakley	71 45	73 46	2,486 1,964	68 31	0
hite	45 58	67	2,275	46	3
illiamson	874	1,018	15,159	469	14
		010	0.050		
ilson ut of State	683 611	816 608	9,652 96,130	382 311	15 9